

**MAIN STREET CORRIDOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION**

Bid opening march 12, 2002

Engineer's Estimate: \$15,000. to \$25,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY				SHILOH ELECTRIC CHICO		RICHARD HEAPS SACRAMENTO		MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC / COTATI		STEINY AND COMPANY / VALLEJO		AVERAGE BID	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,521.50	\$2,521.50	\$1,484.13	\$1,484.13
2	Traffic Signal Modification Main/Center	1	LS	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$12,620.00	\$12,620.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,855.00	\$11,855.00
3	Traffic Signal Modification Main/Yosemite	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,458.00	\$8,458.00	\$16,864.50	\$16,864.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,805.63	\$11,805.63
4	Remove Existing Striping	2563	LF	\$1.50	\$3,844.50	\$1.50	\$3,844.50	\$1.50	\$3,844.50	\$1.50	\$3,844.50	\$1.50	\$3,844.50
5	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Remove/Salvage Existing Sign and Post	2	EA	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
7	Install Sign	8	EA	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
8	Place Detail 33	1621	LF	\$1.00	\$1,621.00	\$1.00	\$1,621.00	\$1.00	\$1,621.00	\$1.00	\$1,621.00	\$1.00	\$1,621.00
9	Place Detail 38C	400	LF	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
10	Paint Curb Gray	320	LF	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
11	Remove/Salvage Existing Sign	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
12	Type III(LT) Arrow	5	EA	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT BID</b>					<b>\$31,905.50</b>		<b>\$31,998.50</b>		<b>\$35,970.00</b>		<b>\$39,127.00</b>		<b>\$34,750.25</b>